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NATIONAL WOMEN’S DAY


539.   SHRIMATI  KIRRON  KHER:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)     whether the Government is planning to introduce a national women’s day; and

(b)     if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)


(a) & (b) : There is no separate plan to observe National Women’s day. Ministry observes

International Women’s Day every year on 8
th

 March. On the occasion, the President of

India confers Nari Shakti Puraskar in a special ceremony in Rashtrapati Bhawan.
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